VERONIQUE FILLOUX | soprano

+1 (650) 619-1929 | vimfilloux@gmail.com | www.veroniquefilloux.com

Citizenship: USA, France

UIA Talent Agency | aboris@uiatalent.com | (212) 969-1797

SELECTED ROLES
Marie

Greta Fiorentino

Zerlina

Adina

Rosina

Helen

Curley’s Wife

Musetta

Iris

Pamina

Liesl

Martesia

Zerbinetta

Agatha
Peaseblossom/Tytania (cover)
Miss Ellen

Frasquita

The Girl/Luna

Papagena

L'Amour/La Folie (cover)
Semele

Chan Parker

Despina

Shepherdess, Sop. Soloist
La damoiselle élue
Tigrane

Papagena

SELECTED CONCERTS
Messiah | Handel

La fille du régiment
Street Scene

Don Giovanni
L’elisir d’'amore

Il barbiere di Siviglia

TALEHT
U | Ao

Livermore Valley Opera
Central City Opera
Arizona Opera
Annapolis Opera
Arizona Opera

The Amazing Adventures of Kavalier & Clay (workshop) The Metropolitan Opera

Of Mice and Men

La bohéme

Semele

Die Zauberflote

The Sound of Music

Ercole su’l Termodonte (Vivaldi, US premiere)
Ariadne auf Naxos
Frankenstein (Kallor, workshop)
A Midsummer Night’s Dream
Lakmé

Carmen

The Rose Elf (Hertzberg, staged premiere)
The Magic Flute

Platée

Semele

Charlie Parker’s Yardbird

Cosi fan tutte

Venus and Adonis

La damoiselle élue

Radamisto

Die Zauberflote

Filene Artist Parlor Recital | L. Boulanger, Laitman, Strauss
Night and Day, USA | Fujimoto, Mitchell, Stoller, Weill
Mass in C | Beethoven (cancelled due to Covid-19)

In Recital | Debussy, Laitman, Walton

Messiah | Handel

Was mir behagt... | Bach; Hippolyte et Aricie (excerpts) | Rameau

Carmina Burana | Orff

Dixit Dominus | Handel; The Fairy Queen (excerpts) | Purcell
Encore: A Musical Revue | Bock, Hammerstein, Sondheim, etc.

SELECTED AWARDS
15t Place (National Finals) &
Winner (Georgia District)

15t Place (Arizona District)

15t Place (Arizona District) & 3™ Place (National Finals)

Finalist

15t Place

15t Place

3rd Place, Audience Favorite
15t Place

2nd Place (National Finals) & Winner (D.C. District)

Winner (Pittsburgh District)

2 Place, Lynne Harvey Foundation/Virginia Cooper Maier Award
Young Artist Award; Apprentice Artist Award, Guild Sponsored Artist

EDUCATION/TRAINING

M.M. Opera Performance- Pomeroy Prize in 17t & 18th Century Music

B.M. Voice Performance, Operatic Languages & Poetry- magna cum laude
YAPs | Wolf Trap Opera-Filene ‘23, Arizona Opera ‘22-23, Pittsburgh Opera ‘20-22, Des Moines Metro Opera ‘20-22, Central City ‘18-19
COACHES | Alan Darling, Lisa Hasson, Justina Lee, Marie-France Lefebvre, Glenn Lewis, Nino Sanikidze, Mark Trawka | Nova Thomas (teacher)
DIRECTORS | Joshua Borths, Ken Cazan, Tara Faircloth, Crystal Manich, Kristine Mclntyre, Chas Rader-Shieber, Dan Rigazzi
CONDUCTORS | Elizabeth Askren, Roberto Kalb, Craig Kier, Nicholas Kraemer, Tim Long, Antony Walker, Gary Wedow, Steven White

Livermore Valley Opera
Berkshire Opera Festival
Wolf Trap Opera

Arizona Opera

Arizona Opera

Pacific Opera Project
Arizona Opera

Arizona Opera

Des Moines Metro Opera
Washington Concert Opera
Pittsburgh Opera
Pittsburgh Opera
Pittsburgh Opera

Des Moines Metro Opera
Pittsburgh Opera
Pittsburgh Opera
Pittsburgh Opera

Opera Lafayette

Central City Opera
Opera Lafayette

Central City Opera

Alabama Symphony Orchestra

Wolf Trap Opera

Wolf Trap Opera

Westmoreland Symphony Orchestra

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018

2023
2023
2023
2022

Musicians Club of Women Artist Recital Series 2021

Bach Collegium San Diego

Music of the Baroque
Champaign-Urbana Symphony Orchestra
Music of the Baroque

Central City Opera

Dorothy Lincoln-Smith Competition
Metropolitan Opera Laffont Competition
Dorothy Lincoln-Smith Competition
Jensen Foundation Vocal Competition
Zenith Opera Competition

Mildred Miller Voice Competition
Annapolis Opera Vocal Competition
Camille Coloratura Awards

Dorothy Lincoln-Smith Competition
Metropolitan Opera Laffont Competition
Musicians Club of Women Competition
Central City Opera

University of Maryland Opera Studio
Northwestern University

2019
2019
2019
2019
2018, 2019

2024
2023
2023
2021,2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2018,2019

2018
2015
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