## RONIQUE FILLOUX soprano

+1 (650) 619-1929 | vmfilloux@gmail.com | www.veroniquefilloux.com Citizenship: USA, France

UIA Talent Agency | aboris@uiatalent.com | (212) 969-1797





$C\Gamma$		$\sim$ T	$\Gamma$	D C	
$\rightarrow$	. 1 -	( 1	$\vdash$ $\vdash$ $\vdash$ $\vdash$	RO	$\vdash $

JELECTED NOLES			
Marie	La fille du régiment	Livermore Valley Opera	2024
Greta Fiorentino	Street Scene	Central City Opera	2024
Zerlina	Don Giovanni	Arizona Opera	2024
Adina	L'elisir d'amore	Annapolis Opera	2024
Rosina	II barbiere di Siviglia	Arizona Opera	2024
Helen	The Amazing Adventures of Kavalier & Clay (workshop)	The Metropolitan Opera	2023
Curley's Wife	Of Mice and Men	Livermore Valley Opera	2023
Musetta	La bohème	Berkshire Opera Festival	2023
Iris	Semele	Wolf Trap Opera	2023
Pamina	Die Zauberflöte	Arizona Opera	2023
Liesl	The Sound of Music	Arizona Opera	2023
Martesia	Ercole su'l Termodonte (Vivaldi, US premiere)	Pacific Opera Project	2023
Zerbinetta	Ariadne auf Naxos	Arizona Opera	2022
Agatha	Frankenstein (Kallor, workshop)	Arizona Opera	2022
Peaseblossom/Tytania (cover)	A Midsummer Night's Dream	Des Moines Metro Opera	2022
Miss Ellen	Lakmé	Washington Concert Opera	2022
Frasquita	Carmen	Pittsburgh Opera	2022
The Girl/Luna	The Rose Elf (Hertzberg, staged premiere)	Pittsburgh Opera	2022
Papagena	The Magic Flute	Pittsburgh Opera	2021
L'Amour/La Folie (cover)	Platée	Des Moines Metro Opera	2021
Semele	Semele	Pittsburgh Opera	2021
Chan Parker	Charlie Parker's Yardbird	Pittsburgh Opera	2021
Despina	Così fan tutte	Pittsburgh Opera	2020
Shepherdess, Sop. Soloist	Venus and Adonis	Opera Lafayette	2019
La damoiselle élue	La damoiselle élue	Central City Opera	2019
Tigrane	Radamisto	Opera Lafayette	2019
Papagena	Die Zauberflöte	Central City Opera	2018

## **SELECTED CONCERTS**

Messiah   Handel	Alabama Symphony Orchestra	2023
Filene Artist Parlor Recital   L. Boulanger, Laitman, Strauss	Wolf Trap Opera	2023
Night and Day, USA   Fujimoto, Mitchell, Stoller, Weill	Wolf Trap Opera	2023
Mass in C   Beethoven (cancelled due to Covid-19)	Westmoreland Symphony Orchestra	2022
In Recital   Debussy, Laitman, Walton	Musicians Club of Women Artist Recital Series	2021
Messiah   Handel	Bach Collegium San Diego	2019
Was mir behagt   Bach; Hippolyte et Aricie (excerpts)   Rameau	Music of the Baroque	2019
Carmina Burana   Orff	Champaign-Urbana Symphony Orchestra	2019
Dixit Dominus   Handel; The Fairy Queen (excerpts)   Purcell	Music of the Baroque	2019
Encore: A Musical Revue   Bock, Hammerstein, Sondheim, etc.	Central City Opera 20	18, 2019

## **SELECTED AWARDS**

1st Place (National Finals) & 1st Place (Arizona District)	Dorothy Lincoln-Smith Competition	2024
Winner (Georgia District)	Metropolitan Opera Laffont Competition	2023
1 <sup>st</sup> Place (Arizona District) & 3 <sup>rd</sup> Place (National Finals)	Dorothy Lincoln-Smith Competition	2023
Finalist	Jensen Foundation Vocal Competition	2021, 2023
1 <sup>st</sup> Place	Zenith Opera Competition	2022
1 <sup>st</sup> Place	Mildred Miller Voice Competition	2022
3 <sup>rd</sup> Place, Audience Favorite	Annapolis Opera Vocal Competition	2022
1 <sup>st</sup> Place	Camille Coloratura Awards	2021
2 <sup>nd</sup> Place (National Finals) & Winner (D.C. District)	Dorothy Lincoln-Smith Competition	2021
Winner (Pittsburgh District)	Metropolitan Opera Laffont Competition	2020
2 <sup>nd</sup> Place, Lynne Harvey Foundation/Virginia Cooper Maier Award	Musicians Club of Women Competition	2020
Young Artist Award; Apprentice Artist Award, Guild Sponsored Artist	Central City Opera	2018, 2019

## EDUCATION/TRAINING

M.M. Opera Performance-Pomeroy Prize in 17 <sup>th</sup> & 18 <sup>th</sup> Century Music	University of Maryland Opera Studio	2018
B.M. Voice Performance, Operatic Languages & Poetry-magna cum laude	Northwestern University	2015

YAPs | Wolf Trap Opera-Filene '23, Arizona Opera '22-23, Pittsburgh Opera '20-22, Des Moines Metro Opera '20-22, Central City '18-19 COACHES | Alan Darling, Lisa Hasson, Justina Lee, Marie-France Lefebvre, Glenn Lewis, Nino Sanikidze, Mark Trawka | Nova Thomas (teacher) DIRECTORS | Joshua Borths, Ken Cazan, Tara Faircloth, Crystal Manich, Kristine McIntyre, Chas Rader-Shieber, Dan Rigazzi CONDUCTORS | Elizabeth Askren, Roberto Kalb, Craig Kier, Nicholas Kraemer, Tim Long, Antony Walker, Gary Wedow, Steven White